A
D
V
A
N
C
E
D

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
1000W/600W/400W configurable Switched Mode Power Supply - 4 & 6 slot package size
How to Order
Advanced Power Conversion PLC
Production configuration:
Units are shipped with nominal output voltages unless production configuration is specified. APC can configure to your
exact requirements, through use of appropriate parallel and series busbars and through voltage adjustment to specific
set points. Please contact  APC for configuration details and for part number assignment.
A P C  -  M S 6 M   -   1 2 2 4 4 5  -  0 O 5
Range Identifier
No. of slots
4 = 4 slots
6 = 6 slots
Max Output Power
C = 400W
E = 600W
M = 1,000W
Slot A
Slot B Slot C
Slot D
Slot E
Slot F
O = standard,
C = Factory Configuration
Option Code
(see table below)
Eg; Product ref: APC-MS6M-122445-O05
APC MS series, 6 slots, 1,000W max output power,  5V @ 30A,  12V @ 20A,  12V @ 20A,  24V @ 12A,  24V @ 12A,
and 24V @ 3A, standard configuration with Mains power fail + logic inhibit
}Use O for
unfilled slots
03 = Mains power fail + logic enable
05 = Mains power fail + logic inhibit
06 = Mains power fail + logic enable + Bias Supply Voltage
07 = Mains power fail + logic Inhibit +  Bias Supply Voltage
Options:  Mutually exclusive
Output Signals
Output control signals are available on all output modules.
Modules 1 to 6   Module 70 Additional Features
   (See APC Notes)
• Power good signal  • Adjustable Current Limit
• Output inhibit signal  • Foldback or Straight Line Current limiting
• Remote adjust (margin)  • Bias Voltage
   • Selectable Output Inhibit or Enable
(Dual output modules: output signals available on first [top] output only).
4 & 6 Slot Standard Option Codes
Page 4 of 5
NB: When any of the multi output units
are ordered with an empty slot space, the
factory automatically fit a blanking plate
to the spare slot.
Advanced Power Conversion PLC
Unit B5, Armstrong Mall, Southwood Summit Centre, Farnborough, Hants. GU14 0NR England
Tele: +44 (0) 1252 407800     Fax: +44 (0) 1252 407810    E-mail: sales@apcuk.com
Nov 2002
PROVISIONAL SPECIFICATION
Information & specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at the time of publication. However, APC accept no responsibility for
consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice
APC range flexibility
Notes:
Maximum current = (I1 + I2) x .9
Use two parallel links
Notes:
Maximum voltage to chassis is 500V
Use series link
Reverse bias diodes may be required for certain applications,
eg. large capacitive loads
Notes:
Where the sensing point is remote from the
output of the power supply, to avoid spurious
noise pick-up it may be necessary to:
1 Use twisted pair sense wires.